

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5141/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2013 in CR No. 1496/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

S.N SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing certified copy
of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing Official Translation and
office report)

Date: 27/06/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr. Narender Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.
| Issue notice returnable within two weeks.
| Dasti service in addition, is permitted.
| In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the prosecution of the petitioner
| only.
| List the matter in the second week of July, 2013 along with SLP(Cr1) No. 5027
| of 2013.

| [KALYANI GUPTA] | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| COURT MASTER | COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5141/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2013 in CR No. 1496/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

S.N SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing certified copy
of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing Official Translation and
office report)

Date: 27/06/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

| To be taken up at 2:00 P.M.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER