

d
ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5027/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2013 in CRLR No.928/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

USHA TOMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5141 of 2013

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv. for
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

SLP 5141 Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv. for
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UP Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List both matters after three weeks, as prayed by Mr.
Rajiv Nanda, learned counsel for the Union of India.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|