

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8866/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2013 in CRLM No.30151/2013, of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

USHA SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on
record,Raising additional grounds,stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 29/10/2013 This Petition was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Ritesh Khatri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Our attention is drawn to this Court's Order dated 20-6-2013 passed
in special leave to appeal (crl.) no.5027/2013 wherein somewhat similar
facts and circumstances, this Court had issued notice returnable within two
weeks. This Court has also directed that in the meanwhile, there shall be
stay of the prosecution of the petitioner therein only.

Hence, issue notice returnable within two weeks. Dasti service, in
addition, is permitted. In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the
prosecution of the petitioner only.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|
|
|