

h

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5027/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2013 in CRLR No.928/2013, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

USHA TOMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5141 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6778 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG(N.P.)
Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG, UP
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner in special leave petition (crl.) no.5141 of 2013, the matter is adjourned for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

In view of the fact that the said matter is adjourned for four weeks, the companion matters are also adjourned for four weeks as requested by the counsel for the parties.

| (Vishal Anand)
| Court Master

| | (Indu Pokhriyal)
| | Court Master

| |
|