

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8866/2013

USHA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest,Raising additional grounds,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report )

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ritesh Khatri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr J.P.Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to serve notice on respondent No.1 through the standing counsel for the State. Permission granted. Dasti allowed. Service report be filed with an affidavit.

List again on 29.4.2014.

| | | (SANJIV JAIN) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |