

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8866/2013

USHA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and raising additional grounds and stay of arrest and office report)

Date : 03/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr G.S.Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent no.1 and the same be served on the standing counsel for the State of U.P. Notice be given dasti to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner for effecting service.

List again on 26.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar